CH \$65.00 8602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adam Plus Company LLC		05/18/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yonder Music Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	261 Madison Avenue, #9-038	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86027752	YONDER MUSIC
Serial Number:	86238472	YONDER: HEAR FOREVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mafrank@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell A. Frank/Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 1540 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-4086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y5538-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell A. Frank
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell A. Frank/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment Adam Plus to Yonder Music Partners#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Adam Plus to Yonder Music Partners#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0103

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adam Plus Company LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 261 Madison Avenue, #9-038, New York, New York 10016 ("Adam Pius"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and applications for registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule A annexed hereto ("the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Yonder Music Partners, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 261 Madison Avenue, #9-038, New York, New York 10016 ("Yonder Music Partners"), the successor to that portion of the business of Adam Plus to which the Trademarks pertain, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Adam Plus does hereby assign to Yonder Music Partners its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Adam Plus has caused this assignment to be executed effective the 18th day of May, 2015.

ADAM PLUS COMPANY LLC

Name: Adam Kidron

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0104

SCHEDULE A

MARK APPLICATION NO.

YONDER MUSIC 86/027752

YONDER: HEAR FOREVER 86/238472